

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

DEP15545

PAGE	J
4	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

>EZDOR

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	IMS OF SAI	LE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS	
08/25/								
BID OPENING DATE:	-	10/13/	2011	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
0001		1	JB		962-73			
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES		
	WEST V IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM THE "S	IRGINI ICITIN CT TO ATION QUIRES	A DEP G BID PROVI OF 8. CREE	ARTME S FRO DE AL 6-ACR K POR	the control of the co	TAL PROTECTION, RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE PROJECT KNOWN A ROJECT LOCATED IN		
	09/14/ REQUIR MANDAT THE BI BIDDER	TIL 0 I ED TO TORY PR D. NO L. ALS	0:00 ATTEN E-BID ONE O, PR	AM. D THI SHAL PERSO EBIDS	ALL INTERESTED P	URE TO ATTEND TH UALIFICATION OF MORE THAN ONE TENSIVE FOOT		
	POTENT OFFICI PRE-BI REPRES IN DIS ACCEPT	IAL BI AL DOC D. FA ENTATI QUALIF ANY O	DDERS UMENT ILURE VE NA ICATI THER	TO C VERI TO P ME ON ON OF DOCUM	FYING ATTENDANCE ROVIDE YOUR COMP	ILL SERVE AS THE AT THE MANDATORY ANY AND SHEET WILL RESULT TATE WILL NOT FY ATTENDANCE.	1	
	COMPLE SHEET. WILL N	TED TH THE OT ASS	E INF PURCH UME A	ORMAT ASING NY RE	ION REQUIRED ON DIVISION AND TH SPONSIBILITY FOR E PRE-BID ATTEND	THE ATTENDANCE E STATE AGENCY A BIDDER'S	011 OCT 13 AM 9: 56 WV PURCHASING DIVISION	
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO			
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE	DATE		
TITLE		F	EIN			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

T

RFO NUMBER DEP15545

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 08/25/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 10/13/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. MORE THAN 15 MINUTES AFTER THE BEGINNING OF THE NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN OR PARTICIPATE. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM PHILIPPI, PROCEED ON US250 TO WV38. TURN LEFT AND DRIVE TO INTERSECTION WITH CR 92/4 DOGITOWN ROAD (BROWNS MILLS). TURN RIGHT/EAST ON DOGTOWN ROAD AND DRIVE 3.45 MILES TO CR 56/4 (UNMARKED). TURN RIGHT TURN LEFT OR EAST ONTO CR56/3 ONTO CR56/4 (UNMARKED). AND DRIVE O. 1 MILE TO INTERSECTION WITH CR 56/7. RIGHT/WEST ON A PRIVATE ROAD, PASS A SAWMILL ON THE RIGHT AND CONTINUE HEADING SOUTHWEST/ WEST ALONG A RIDGE FOR 1.55 MILES TO A GRASSY FORK IN THE ROAD ON PARK HERE. THE PROJECT IS DOWNHILL TO THE THE LEFT. SOUTH AND EAST ABOUT 200'. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$20.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE WITH THE BID. AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

P

T

DEP15545

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

BFQ NUMBER

VENDOR

***709063722 01** 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 08/25/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 10/13/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE |1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-VIRGINIA CODE. FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR PRESTON COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE TELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



>EZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP15545

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SHIP

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

***709063722 01** 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E.	SHIP VI	A	F.(O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS	
08/25/	2011										
BID OPENING DATE:		10/13/	2011			BID	OPENING TIME 0		01	1:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BER	UNI	T PRICE		AMOUNT	
	OF COM ISSUAN THE BI COVERA	MERCIA CE OF D DOCU GE REQ	L GEN CONTR MENTS UIRED	ERAL ACT. , THE IS \$	SFUL VENDO LIABILITY UNLESS O' MINIMUM A 250,000.	INSURA THERWIS AMOUNT	NCE PRIC E SPECIF OF INSUR	OR TO FIED IN RANCE			
	FURNIS	H PROO	F OF	BUILD	URANCE: SERS RISK	- ALL R	ISK INSU	JRANCE	IN		
	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE UNDER ACCEPT BOND,	D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BON MAY BE CABLE OF WES U OF A \$100,0 TABLE I OR LAB	BLE T TH EA ALSO D FOR PROV LETTE TY CO T VIR BOND OO. N LIE OR AN ANCE G THE	O THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY GINIA WILL PERSO U OF D MAT ROOF	ENT (5%) STATE OF D AS A BI ISH A PER OF THE A IN THE FO CREDIT, O AUTHORIZ A LETT ONLY BE NAL OR BU THE 5% BI ERIAL BON A TWO (ING SYSTE OR.	WEST VD BOND. FORMANC MOUNT ORM OF A R BOND ED TO D ER OF C ALLOWED SINESS D BOND, D. 2) YEAR	THE SUE BOND AS THE CONTROL OF THE C	SHALL JCCESSF AND LAB DNTRACT IED CHE ED BY A ESS IN JBMITTE DJECTS ARE NOT MANCE	BE UL OR/ CK, THE D		
		*** ***			******** TION FORM				***		
	COMPLE	TE THI	S ORI	GINAL ERMIN	1/2013) I FORM TO E YOUR EL VERSE SIDE FOR T	OBTAIN IGIBILI	AN AVS				
SIGNATURE			*	1 3 4		TELEPHONE			DATE		
TITLE		F	EIN		9 F 12 F	4	AD	DRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



VEZDOR

***709063722 01**

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

DEP15545

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENC	CE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

SHIP

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/	2011							
BID OPENING DATE:		10/13/	2011		BID	OPE	NING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	IF THE BIDDIN 800-64	ORIGI G DOCU 3-9748	NAL O MENTS OR W	MB #1 YOU WW.AV	REQUIREMENT UND 029-0119 IS NOT CAN CONTACT THE S.OSMRE.GOV ******	ATT	TACHED TO THE S OFFICE AT	
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO WV 253 WEST V PROSPE NUMBER BIDDER CONTRA CONTRA	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP 05, PH IRGINI CTIVE ON TH TO CO CTORS CTORS CCESSF F THEI	A STARING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX, . 304 A STABIDDE EIR B MPLET NAME: LICEN UL BI R CON	TE CO TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD -558- TE CO R TO ID. E: SE #: DDER TRACT CONTR	DE 21-11-11 REQUINCLUDE THE CONT	THE RS IVI CH	ORK IN THIS IA CONTRACTORS E CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE ISION OF LABOR, HARLESTON, ES ANY CTORS LICENSE	Inc
	& REGU "REQUE	LATION ST FOR	S, AN QUOT	STAT D THE ATION OLE A	E CODE, PURCHASI INFORMATION PRO " ISSUED BY THE UTHORITY GOVERNI	VII PUF ING	DED IN THE RCHASING THIS	
SIGNATURE	\		\ \	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		IDATE	
	$\wedge \lambda$		$\vee\setminus$		304.4	+14		11.51.01
PLE SIO	RNT	F	EIN	55	.0754491		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

*709063722 01

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15545 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

S H I P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHII	o VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS	
08/25/	2011										
BID OPENING DATE:		10/13/	2011			BID	OPEN	ING TIM	E 01:30PM		
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEMN	UMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
	PROCUR	EMENT.									
	ANY OT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	AL OR WE	PECIFICARITTEN, VIDED FR	WHICH OM TH	CONTRA E SOURC	DICTS ES AS		
ja -	COMPLE NOTICE PRE-CO	TED WI TO PR	ONSTR THIN OCEED TION L BE	UCTIO 365 C IS R CONFE THE S	N WORK S ALENDAR ECEIVED RENCE IS PECIFIC	SPECIFIE DAYS AF . IN TH S REQUIR DATE ES	TER TE EVE	HE OFFI NT THAT HE NOTI	CIAL A CE TO	,	
la.	THE COBY CUSA TRAIPROVIS	(A) TO CARRESTON OF GUARSION, TO CARRESTON,	HE MATOR ARE ANTEE	TERIA RESPE CUST DRK, I L UPO CONS NE YEA	BJECT TO ECTIVE TO TOM OR A BOTH AS ON ACCEP SIDERED AR FROM	WORKMANS THE GUA	RANTE IN TH GUAF IATER FINA ED BY	EE ESTAE HE ABSEN RANTEE IALS ANI AL PAYME THE ACCE	BLISHED NCE OF O ENT BY EPTANCE		
	FINAL RESPO FOR D BE RE WRITT	PAYMEN NSIBILI EFECTS MEDIED EN NOT (B) ACTOR	T SHA ITY FO APPEA AT TI ICE. DUR	ALL RI DR NEG ARING HE EXI ING TI MAINT	LIEVE T GLIGENCE WITHIN PENSE OF HE ONE-Y AIN THE	HE CONTR OR FAUL THE GUAR THE CON EAR GUAR PROJECT CCEPTANO	RACTOR TY MARANTER NTRACT RANTER TO TI	R OF ATERIALS E PERIOI TOR UPOI E PERIOI HE COND	S, AND D SHALL N D, THE ITIONS	-	
	ANY F	AILURE	S DUE	TO T	HE NEGLI THE WORK	GENCE OF THAT DE	R WOR	KMANSHII PS DURII	P OF		
SIGNATURE				SEE R	EVEHSE SIDE FO	TELEPHONE		NO	DATE		
TITLE			FEIN					ADDRES	S CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for p Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15545

Ŷ	PAGE	
	11100	
	-	7

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

304-926-0499

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

DATE PRINT	red Ter	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/	2011				***************************************	
BID OPENING DATE:		2011		BID C	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMB	ER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		NO.				
12						_
	and the second s		BE CORREC	TED BY	THE CONTRACTO	₹
	AT ITS EXPEN		CAD CHADAN	TEE DE	TOD CUALL NOT	P.E.
	(C)				RIOD SHALL NOT PERFORMANCE T	
	ALLOTTED FOR		The state of the s		FERFURNANCE I	inc
	(D)				EGETATION MAY	BF
	FURTHER DEFI					
	CONTAINED HE		LOUNTONE	0, 202	20///20//0	
	JOHN MED HE		₩.			
	(3) TERMINA	TION:				1
			ACT MAY BE	CANCE	LLED IN WHOLE	OR
	IN PART IN W	RITING BY	THE DIRECT	OR OF	PURCHASING,	8
	WITHOUT PREJ	UDICE TO A	NY OTHER R	RIGHT O	R REMEDY IT MA	Υ
	. [전화가 아이들은 그래까지 2 ⁵ 이 [전화지 다양이 다음이 같아 그것()) (2)	La Company of the Com			GIVEN NOT LESS	
					CE, (DELIVERED	BY
			RECEIPT F	REQUEST	ED) OF INTENT	
	TO TERMINATE	•		1		
		l			TUE 01100E00E11	
		L BE THE R	ESPONSIBIL	TIA OF	THE SUCCESSFU	L.
	VENDOR TO:	ORTATAL AL	NECECCAE	N DIVI	CTON OF UTCUMA	Ve
	PERMITS FOR				SION OF HIGHWA	13
	MATERIALS TO	and the second s	The second of th		FRENT AND	
	(B)				ED CONSTRUCTIO	N
	PERMITS OR R	1		KLQUIK	LD CONCINCOITE	
	LKIIIIO OK I	LEATED OUT	, I LIUIT IO			
	(5) TECHNIC	AL SPECIF	CATIONS:			
				TRACT S	HALL BE IN	
	ACCORDANCE W	ITH THE SE	ECIFICATION	INS PRE	PARED FOR THE	
	RECLAMATION	OF THE "SO	UIRES CREE	EK PORT	ALS & REFUSE"	
	PROJECT. SA					
					BY REFERENCE	
					IONS THEREIN A	
					AND CONSISTS	OF
	24 DRAWINGS	AS PREPARE	D BY THRAS	SHER EN	GINEERING.	ľ
	<u> </u>	I SEF RI		RMS AND COM	L NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE				TELEPHONE		DATE
TITLE	Tr.	EIN				
IIILE	Į.	EllA			ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

REQ NUMBER DEP15545

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709063722 01** 304-414-0255 PO BOX 4108 CHARLESTON WV 25364

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALI	Ē	SHIP VIA			F,O,B	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/	2011								
BID OPENING DATE:	**************************************	10/13/	2011			BID	OPEN]	ING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBE	≘R		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	(6) P APPLIC VALUES IN THE OF PAY THE CO APPLIC (7) A FOR PA COMPLE PAYMEN WORK C PERCEN BANKRU FOR BA CONTRA	AYMENT THE ATION AS HE SPECI MENT. NTRACT ATION PPLICA THE RTIAL TED AT IT WILL COMPLET IT COMP	S AND CONTR FOR P REIN FICAT IT I OR BE FOR P TION CONTR PAYME THE BE D ED IF LETED IN T CY PR L AND	COMPACTOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE MADE AYMEN FOR P ACTOR NT BA TIME ETERM BASE IF B HE EV OTECT VOID	LETION: SHALL FURN T WITH AN I E REQUESTED SHALL BE US DEP'S INTO WITHIN 60 T. ARTIAL PAYON MAY, ON A SED ON THE OF THE SUB INED FROM D UPON UNI ASED UPON ENT THE VE ION, THE S , AND TERM	NISH TO ITEMIZED. THE SED FOR ENT THE DAYS MENT: PERIO AMOUN MITTAL THE ACT MEAS A LUMP NDOR/C TATE M	ED SC E FOR R APP AT TH AFTER DIC T T OF . T TUAL URES SUM ONTR AY D	P AN CHEDULE OF RM INCLUDED PLICATIONS HE PAYMENT R RECEIPT O BASIS, SUBM WORK HE AMOUNT O QUANTITY O OR THE ACTOR FILES EEM THIS	T F IT
	REV. I PREFER 1. EX PU NO A PI	CCEPT V JRCHASI JRCHASI JRCHASI STATE RODUCTS HIS CON CONS	OR US WHEN A ING DI RACTOR CONTR S MADE NTRACT	E OF UTHOR VISIO MAY ACT P IN T	DOMESTIC S IZED BY TH N PURSUANT USE OR SUP ROJECT OTH HE UNITED T PROJECT" PROVEMENT	TO SUPPLY ST IER THA STATES MEANS ADDITI	CTOR BSEC EEL N TH S. AS S ANY	OF THE TION 2 BELO PRODUCTS FO OSE STEEL USED IN ERECTION OF TO, ALTERATION OF	DR DR
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TEI	RMS AND CO	NOITION		ATE
SIGNATURE					<u> </u>	LLLI IIONL			
TITLE			FEIN					ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



>EZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

DEP15545

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

SHIP TO

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

*709063722 01

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TERMS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	A		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/								
BID OPENING DATE:	10	/13/2011			BID	OPENIN	G TIME (1:30PM
LINE	QUANTIT	Y UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUM	BER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	В.	OR HIGHWA OR COOLIN EQUIPMENT SUCH PROJ STATE OF SOLICITED "STEEL PR SHAPED, D FABRICATE PROCESSED SUCH OPER	, INC YS, O G OR , OR ECTS, WEST ON O ODUCT RAWN, D OR BY A ATION	R THE INS VENTILATION THE SUPPLY PURSUANT VIRGINIA OF R AFTER JO S" MEANS OF EXTRUDED	TALLATI NG PLAN Y OF AN TO A C FOR WHI UNE 6, PRODUCT , FORGE SIMILA ION OF TEEL MA	ON OF TS OR D MATE ONTRAC CH BID 2001. S ROLL D, CAS RLY PR TWO OR DE BY	RIALS FOR T WITH THE S WERE ED, FORMEI T, OCESSED, O MORE OF THE OPEN	OS NG
15	2. THE	BESSEMER "UNITED S AMERICA A OR INSULA UNITED ST DIRECTOR	OR OT TATES ND IN R, SU ATES. OF TH	HER STEEL " MEANS TI CLUDES ALI BJECT TO E PURCHAS	MAKING HE UNIT L TERRI THE JUR ING DEP	PROCE ED STA TORY, ISDICT	TES OF CONTINENTATION OF THE	
	PROD	TING, AUTH						
	Α.	EXCEED ON TOTAL CON HUNDRED D GREATER. COST IS T	E TEN TRACT OLLAR FOR T HE VA	TH OF ONE COST OR S (\$2,500	PERCENTWO THO .00), W ES OF T E STEEL	T (.1% USAND HICHEV HIS SE	FIVE ER IS CTION, THE	E
	В.	THE DIREC DETERMINE NOT PRODU	S THA CED I	T SPECIFI	ED STEE TED STA	L MATE TES IN		1
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE		DATE	<u> </u>
TITLE		FEIN						ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
140.0	ENIDEODON	IDINO TO DEC	MIOED	T 1 1 4 1 4 5 1 1 5 1	1000000		ADOVELADE	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

T

DEP15545

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

NENDOR

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 08/25/2011 **BID OPENING DATE:** BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 10/13/2011 CAT. AMOUNT. UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

DEP15545

PAGI	Ē :
	•
1	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

*709063722 01

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.C	D.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/									
BID OPENING DATE	I comment of the comm	10/13/	2011		В	ID OI	PENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
	ONLY T	E DOME	STIC	DDUDII	CTS ARE 30% OI	в моі	DE UTCU	IED TN	
	A consider the contract of the			1 - J. Stan J. Stan . St.	MADE PRODUCTS		KE HIGH	IEK IN	
	RIOL	THAN I	112 10	KLION	HADE TROBUGT	·			
	IF, PR	IOR TO	THE	AWARD	OF A CONTRACT	T UNI	DER THE	ABOVE	
	1				NG OFFICER OF				
					EXISTS A BID				
					EL THAT IS RE				× -
	Property of the Control of the Contr		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON OF	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	R DOMESTIC PR				NG
					WRITING, A R				
					T BID FOR SUC ATE IN THEIR				21
	the state of the s			State of the second	INUM, GLASS O			AKL	
	001121	1110 1 0	, KL I OII	ALG!!	בוונטווי, טבווטט ט		,		
	REV. 3	/88							
	EXHIBI	T 9	1						
	HOTTOE	E00 1		05.0	A OKNOWI EDOEME		E 001103	TOUGHT ON	
ře.	PROJEC			CE &	ACKNOWLEDGEME	ט וא	F CUNS	RUCTION	
	PROJEC	I ADDE	INDA.						
	THE AR	CHITEC	TZENG	INEER	AND/OR AGENC	Y SH	ALL BE	REQUIRE	
	The same of the sa		Control of the Contro	La constant and the second	ING SCHEDULE				
	CONSTR	UCTION	PROJ	ECT A	DDENDA FOR ST	ATE	AGENCIE	S:	
					INEER SHALL P				
					IES THAT HAVE				
	Processing and a second			AND DESCRIPTION OF	THE PROJECT.	100			
					D TO THE BUYE THE ARCHITECT				n
					ENDUM TO THE				30
			1	1	ISSUED.		L HOLIK	31 1 OK	
	(2) T	HE BUY	ER SH	ALL S	END THE ADDEN	DUM	TO ALL		
	1				, IF NECESSAR				
					ENDUM SHOULD				
	BUYER	WITHIN	FOUR	TEEN	(14) DAYS PRI	UR T	U THE I	BID	
	_L		1	SEE RE	L VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN	AD COND	DITIONS		
SIGNATURE		a and recommendation control falls			TELEPHO	NE		DAT	E
TITLE		F	EIN				ADI	DRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
							ADI	DITE 33 CHANG	ILS TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15545

PAGE

12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108 CHARLESTON WV 25364

S H I P T O ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	TED:	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	A	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/								
BID OPENING DATE:	I Section Control	10/13/	2011	50.50 A S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	[BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		LL ADD	ENDA				KNOWLEDGED BY A CHASING DIVISIO	
**	THE SA ORIGIN ADDEND ADDEND	ME RUL AL BID UM DOC UM THA	ES AN DING UMENT T IS	D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE	ULATIONS ENT SHALL	THAT AP ALSO A CEPTION SOLE P	PLY TO THE PPLY TO AN MAY BE FOR AN URPOSE OF	
9	REV. 1	1/96			** 7 S	gr i sec	- x - x - x - x	8 to 8
19	EXHIBI	T 10				* 5	* - * *	
					REQUI	SITION	NO.: .DEP15545.	••
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT			
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	1	ECESSAR	LLOWING CHECKED Y REVISIONS TO ETC.	· 1
		UM NO.						
	NO. 3							
N	NO. 4							
	NO. 5					19		
	I UNDE ADDEND			E CAU	SE FOR RE	JECTION		THE
SIGNATURE	•			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO		ATE
				\mathcal{N}	t se te s	304.	414.0255	11.51.01
PRIS	PIZNT	FI	EIN	55-	07544	11.	ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



>EZDOR

*709063722 01

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

DEP15545

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

OB/25/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UNIT PRINCE 10/13/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UNIT PRINCE AMOUNT 100PM NOT THE NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 100 NOT THE NUMBER OF SERVING AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. REV. 11/96 A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 2/5305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 DEP15545 SEE REVERSE SIDE POR TERMS AND DONOTIONS RELEFINOR 44 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	DATE PRI	NTED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ĕ.	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS	
UNIT PRICE CUANTITY UOP CAT TEM NUMBER VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY DRAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING, ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING IS BUILDING IS 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP15545 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ONTE	08/25	/2011									CONTRACTOR	1.06-1.15(1)
VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, MV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP15545 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS [TLEPPONE THE FORMAT ON THE TOTAL OF THE PONE THE PO	BID OPENING DATE	:	10/13/	2011			BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01	:30PM	
REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP		ITEM NU	MBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP15545 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE O 12.11		REPRES ORAL I AND AN INFORM SPECIF	SENTATI DISCUSS NY STAT MATION FICATIO	ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE NS BY	DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN AN O	ASSUMED ETWEEN VE L IS NOT WRITING A FFICIAL A	TO BE MENDOR'S BINDING AND ADDE ADDENDUM	ADE DUREPRES ONI D TO IS B SIGNAT	JRING ANY SENTATIVE LY THE THE INDING.			
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-44-0255 DATE 10.12.11		THE BITHE EN	DEPARTM PURCHAS BUILDIN 2019 WA CHARLES ID SHOU NVELOPE D BID	ENT O ING D G 15 SHING TON,	BE S F ADM IVISI TON S WV 2 NTAIN HE BI	UBMITTED INISTRAT: ON TREET, EA 5305-0130 THIS INF D MAY NOT	ION AST) FORMATIO I BE CON	SIDERI	THE FACE ED:	OF		
	SIGNATURE	$\lambda = \lambda$		<i>λ</i> Λ	SEE RE	VEHSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE	, ,		DATE		
	TITLE -		$\bigcirc \bigcirc$	V/		-,	304-	414 -	0255	No. of the last	11.51.01	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15545

PAGE 14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

>EZDOR

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT		TER	MS OF SAL	t.	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/ BID OPENING DATE:		10/1-:	0017			TD 6:	DENINO TIME A	1.7004
BID OPENING DATE:					TD 01		1:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
						80102000		
	םח חזם	ENING	DATE.		10/13/2011			
:	אט מזפ	ENTING	DATE		10/13/2011			
	RID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM	1		
	DID OI	LIVINO	1 1112.		1.00 111			
	PLEASE	PROVI	DE A	FAX N	UMBER IN CASE	ΙT	IS NECESSARY	
					NG YOUR BID:			
			206.	4.16	0756	- 1		
			227	717	-0.030			
-					ITH THEIR BID			
	REMIT-	TO ADD	RESS	TO BE	USED FOR PAY	MENT	PROCESSING:	
	P	S	ЬХ	4109	<u> </u>			
						-		
	CV	MILLA	15-	40	NAII	25	364	
	DIEACE	DDINT	OD T	VDE N	AME OF PERSON	ТО	CONTACT	
		NING T				1 10	CUNTACT	
	CUNCER	MING	птэц	UUIE:				
					AMM	M	growrll	
						1		
-								+ -
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ DE	P155	45 ***** TOTAL	7316512
								19 316 512 Kuny 11
						1		ALSO, III
						- 1		10.10
								,-
	L			SEERE	I VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS A	ND COND	DITIONS	
SIGNATURE	\ \ \	λ	1//		TELEPHO 30	ONE /	[DAT	
TITLE			EIN		1 /	H - 4	4-0255	10. 12.
PRILSIO	RNT	ľ	5	5.0	154495		AUDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Squire's Creek Refuse & Portals DEP15545

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: TEAST	121211	Lizzou	COR?.
Address: PO BOX.	4108	ŧ)	
CHARLESTON	VAV	25364	_

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM	Γ				
NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	15,936
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	1000-
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	10007
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	30,000
5.1	2,315	LF	Sediment Control Barrier	0 82	463
5.2	7,500	SY	Rolled Erosion Control Products	010	750
5.3	2	EA	Stabilized Contruction Entrance	10,000	20,000
6.0	8.6	AC	Revegetation	3,000	-008 ES
7.1	1,070	LF	8-Foot Grouted Riprap Channel	84-	088.98
7.2	145	LF	6-Foot Diversion Channel (Vegetated)	15"	2175
8.0	26,000	CY	Unclassified Excavation	1-	26000
9.1	7	EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	10, 214	71498
9.2	1	EA	Bat Gate Mine Seal	15 000	15,000
9.3	100	BG	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 lb bag)	10-	1,000
9.4	748	LF	12-Inch Conveyance Pipe	20-	14960
10.1	100	LF	Seep Collector	10-	1000
10.2	50	LF	8-Inch Conveyance Pipe	\-	50-
				-	it.
		-			
	-	-			
			TOTAL		+316.517
Account to the last of the las					

10.12.11

لانداري

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

https://avss.osmre.gov.

Business Name: EASTRE ARROW CORP Tax Payer ID No.: 55.0754491 Address: 70 30x 4108 City: CHARLESTON State: WY Zip Code: 25364 Phone: 304.414.0255 Fax No.: 304.414.0256 E-mail address: 2057-2000 L Not mail. co
Part B: Legal Structure
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, And Marourum, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
1 Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date Signature Title
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT,

contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at

(141829) EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

Entity ID	Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Own.	Hold Code
139824 WARDWELL, A 139825 WARDWELL, M 139825 WARDWELL, M 139826 WARDWELL, J 139826 WARDWELL, J 139826 WARDWELL, J	INN IICHAEL IICHAEL IAY R IAY R IAY R	 PRS SH VP SH SEC- TRS SH DIR SH		31-Jul-2000 31-Jul-2000	33% 34% 33%	



>EZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REP15545

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK	BOWMAN
304-55	8-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	IEU	IEF	IMS OF SAL	. =	ŞHIP VIA	\	F.O.8		FHEIGHT TERMS
09/21/									
BID OPENING DATE	:	10/13/	2011			BID	OPENING T	IME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUME	3ER	UNIT P	RICE	AMOUNT
	*****	*****	****	*** A	DDENDUM NO	. 1 **	*****	*****	
	REFUSE	" PROJ AND Q	ECT, /A RE	TO DI SULTI	E "SQUIRRE STRIBUTE T NG FROM TH ING.	HE PRE	BID SIGN		
	BID OP	ENING	DATE	& TIM	E REMAIN U	NCHANG:	ED AS 10/	13/2011.	
	*****	*****	****	** NO	OTHER CHA	NGES *	******	*****	
									3-
						3			
0001			JB		962-73				
	RECLAM	1 ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAND	OTH	ER PROPER	TIES	
						F			
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP15	545 ****	* TOTAL:	+316,512
									ALL
									10.17
SIGNATURE	\sim	Χ,	$\sqrt{\lambda}$	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE		NDITIONS 414.025	DATE	10-12-11
ITLE		IF.	EIN	-	1.1	201			
PRESIE	DIENT		5	5-0-	154491		Mazzasa wa		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	IEN RESP	ONDING	TO RFC). INSER	T NAME AND A	DDRESS	IN SPACE ABO	OVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'

Agency	DEP
REQ.P.O#	DEP15545

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the	ne undersigned, Eastern Arrow Corporation, Inc.
	of PO Box 4108, Charleston, West Virginia 253	, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Compar
	of PO Box 3001 vvestileid Center Onio, 44231	. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio	with its principal office in the City of Westfi	eld Center, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of Wes	t Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of <u>5% of bid an</u>	nount (\$ 5% of bid amount) for the payment of which,
well an	d truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselve	es, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
		ereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
		d hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP1	5545, Squires Creek Refuse and Portals in Presto	on County WV, according to plans and specifications.
	NOW THEREFORE	
	NOW THEREFORE,	
agreem force ai	and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required tent created by the acceptance of said bid, then this oblides	Il enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached d by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the gation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
way imp waive n	The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates a paired or affected by any extension of the time within who tice of any such extension.	nd agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ich the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have h	ereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have ca	nused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and th	
	_day of _September, 20 11 .	eae presents to be signed by their proper directs, this
Principa	al Corporate Seat	Eastern Arrow Corporation Inc. (Name of Principal) By (Must be President or Vice President)
		Ann Wardwell, President (Title)
20 St 00		;
ourety (Corporate Seal	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety) Attorney-in-Fact
		Ross E. Johnson, Attorney-In-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surely executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohlo

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall

be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008

Seals Affixed State of Ohio County of Medina

ATIONAL W Samme Hammen

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Ву: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 25th day of AUGUST sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above Instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

\$5.

55.



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohlo Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 21st day of September A.D., 2011.







rank A. Carrino, Secretary



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF
COUNTY OF KANAWIAA, TO-WIT:
I, And Wardul after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of FASTRIN ARRUND (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that TEASTRING ARROW COMP INC. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
(Company Name)
Ву:
Title: PRESIDENT
Date: 6-2-11
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 200 day of JUNE 2011.
By Commission expires May 12, 2019
(Seal) OFFICIAL SEAL - NOTARY PUBLIC State of West Virginia LEONARD P, LIVESAY 112 Pryor Street East Bank, WV 25067-0369 My Commission Expires 5/12/2019 (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE RID IN ORDER TO

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (*West Virginia Code* §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Vendor's Name: EASTERN ARROW CORP INC	
Authorized Signature:	Date: 6 - 2 - (1
State of W V	
County of KANAWHA	_, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to bef	ore me this 2° day of 3° 3
My Commission expires $M_{AY}/2$, $20/9$.	
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC Leonard O. Linessy
OFFICIAL SEAL - NOTARY PUBLIC State of West Virginia LEONARD P. LIVESAY 112 Pryor Street East Bank, WV. 25067-0369 My Commission Expires 5/12/2019	